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REF: SML/SEC/SE/25-26/20 

BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 

By Online filing 

Kind Attn.: Ms. Pooja Sanghvi - Relationship Manager 
Ref: Code No. 530073 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Sandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051 
Kind Attn.: Mr. K. Hari - Asst. Vice President 
Symbol: SANGHVIMOV 

Sub: Intimation of Post Earnings Conference Call 

SANGHVI 

Date: 24 July 2025 

Nature of Meeting: Meeting with Fund Managers, Investors, Analysts & Institutional Investors 
Mode: Through Teleconference 

Dear Madam/Sir, 

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Part A of the Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that Post Earnings Conference Call of the 
Company is scheduled on Friday, 08 August 2025 at 04:00 P.M. (1ST), to discuss Unaudited Financial 
Results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 30 June 2025. The details of the conference 
call are enclosed herewith. 

The details of the Post Earnings Conference Call will also be published on the Company's website, 
www.sanqhyjcranes.com in due course. Kindly note that no unpublished price sensitive information 
(UPSI) will be shared during the meeting. You are requested to take the same on record. 

Thanks & Regards 

For SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED 

RAJESH P. LIKHITE 
COMPANY SECRETARY & 
CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER 

Encl: As above 
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SANGHVI MOVERS UMITED TO ANNOUNCE Ql FY2025-26 RESULTS 

Sanghvi Movers Limited will announce Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the 

quarter ended 30 June 2025, on Wednesday, 06 August 2025. It would be followed by a Post Earnings 

Conference Call on Friday, 08 August 2025 at 04:00 P.M. (IST) . 

The details of the conference call are as follows : 

Conference name : Sanghvi Movers Limited Ql FY2025- 26 Post Earnings Conference Call 

Date: Friday, 08 August 202 5 

Time: 04:00 P.M. ( 1ST) 

Participants: Mr. Rishi C. Sanghvi - Managing Director 

Mr. Gaurang Desai - Chief Executive Officer 

Dial-in Numbers for all participants 

Click here for your Diamond Pass 

Argentina 

Australia 

Belgium 

Canada 

China 

France 

Germany 

Hong Kong 

Italy 

Dial in details 

Universal Access : +91 22 6280 1190 
+91 22 7115 8278 

International Toll Free Numbers: 

0080014243444 Japan 

1800053698 Netherlands 

0080014243444 Poland 

01180014243444 Singapore 

4008428405 South Korea 

0800914745 Sweden 

0080014243444 Thailand 

800964448 UK 

0080014243444 USA 

00531161110 

08000229808 

008001124248 

8001012045 

00180014243444 

0080014243444 

00180014243444 

08081011573 

18667462133 

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=1388333&linkSecurityString=9ef5adba3
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