### SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade,

Taluka - Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA

Tel. : 020-66744700, 020-27400700 E-mail : sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com Web. : www.sanghvicranes.com CIN No. : L29150PN1989PLC054143

REF: SML/SEC/SE/25-26/20



Date: 24 July 2025

#### By Online filing

**BSE** Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Kind Attn.: Ms. Pooja Sanghvi - Relationship Manager

Ref: Code No. 530073

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Kind Attn.: Mr. K. Hari - Asst. Vice President

Symbol: SANGHVIMOV

Sub:

**Intimation of Post Earnings Conference Call** 

Nature of Meeting:

Meeting with Fund Managers, Investors, Analysts & Institutional Investors

Mode: Through Teleconference

Dear Madam/Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Part A of the Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that Post Earnings Conference Call of the Company is scheduled on Friday, 08 August 2025 at 04:00 P.M. (IST), to discuss Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 30 June 2025. The details of the conference call are enclosed herewith.

The details of the Post Earnings Conference Call will also be published on the Company's website, <a href="https://www.sanghvicranes.com">www.sanghvicranes.com</a> in due course. Kindly note that no unpublished price sensitive information (UPSI) will be shared during the meeting. You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanks & Regards

For SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

RAJESH P. LIKHITE COMPANY SECRETARY & CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER HOVERS LIMITED

Encl: As above

# **SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade,

Taluka - Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA

Tel. : 020-66744700, 020-27400700 E-mail : sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com Web. : www.sanghvicranes.com CIN No. : L29150PN1989PLC054143



#### SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED TO ANNOUNCE Q1 FY2025-26 RESULTS

Sanghvi Movers Limited will announce Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the quarter ended 30 June 2025, on Wednesday, 06 August 2025. It would be followed by a Post Earnings Conference Call on Friday, 08 August 2025 at 04:00 P.M. (IST).

The details of the conference call are as follows:

Conference name :

Sanghvi Movers Limited Q1 FY2025-26 Post Earnings Conference Call

Date:

Friday, 08 August 2025

Time:

04:00 P.M. (IST)

Participants:

Mr. Rishi C. Sanghvi - Managing Director

Mr. Gaurang Desai - Chief Executive Officer

Dial-in Numbers for all participants

# **Click here for your Diamond Pass**

Dial in details

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1190

+91 22 7115 8278

International Toll Free Numbers:		
0080014243444	Japan	00531161110
1800053698	Netherlands	08000229808
0080014243444	Poland	008001124248
01180014243444	Singapore	8001012045
4008428405	South Korea	00180014243444
0800914745	Sweden	0080014243444
0080014243444	Thailand	00180014243444
800964448	UK	08081011573
0080014243444	USA	18667462133
	0080014243444 1800053698 0080014243444 01180014243444 4008428405 0800914745 0080014243444 800964448	0080014243444 Japan   1800053698 Netherlands   0080014243444 Poland   01180014243444 Singapore   4008428405 South Korea   0800914745 Sweden   0080014243444 Thailand   800964448 UK

